TRISTATE

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS Charles E. Morris, OFFICE HOURS
P. O. Box 6125 Executive Secretary Monday-Friday
Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 (717) 293-3269 8:30AM — 5:00PM

Email: tristatetariff@gmail.com

April 15, 2020

Ms. Tatjana Roth
Compliance Chief Q
Bureau of Technical Utility Service

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

P. O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
Dear Ms. Roth,

Enclosed are two (2) copies of updates for 304t Page 2, 815t Revised Page 5, 9" Revised Page 20,
and Original Page 20-A for Apollo Moving & Storage Company of New Castle, PA (PA PUC #A-
00095719) in New Castle PA. This filing is for an INCREASE in their local hourly rates, the
ADDITION of numerous notes, a CHANGE in verbiage for Travel Time charges, and a CHANGE in
SIT pickup/delivery schedule to Schedule I. The Effective Date for these exceptions in Tariff 54 is
May 20™. Any questions or corrections, please contact me 717.293-3269 (office) or 281.745.7081
(cell). The email address is tristatetariff@gmail.com.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy of this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed
and stamped envelope.
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TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
304th Revised Page 2 cancels 303rd Revised Page 2 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the
supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
TITLE 0 13-A 5 21-A 3 27-A 0
2 §304 13-B 5 21-B 3 28 5
2-A 187 14 10 21-C 0 28-A 3
2-B 112 14-A 12 21-C-1 0 30-A 4
2-C 29 14-B 4 21-D 0 30-B 4
3 0 14-C 6 21-E 1 30-D 7
4 2 14-D 10 21-F 1 30-E 2
5 §81 14-D-1 1 21-G 0 30-E-1 1
5-A 65 14-E 3 21-H 0 30-E-2 0
6 87 15 6 21-H-1 0 30-F 4
6-A 39 15-A 4 22 2 30-F-1 0
7 67 15-B 8 22-A 2 30-M 0
8 1 15-C 3 22-B 3 30-N 0
9 1 16-G 0 22-C 0 31 13
11-A 1 15-H 0 22-C-1 0 31-C 3
11-B 3 15-1 1 23-B 0 31-C-1 0
11-C 1 15-d 1 23-B-1 0 31-D 2
11-D 1 16 0 23-D 4 31-E 2
11-E 0 20 §9 23-E 2 31-F 0
11-H 2 20-A §0 23-F 0 311 0
12 3 20-E 0 26-E 0 31-J 0
12-A 2 20-F 5 26-F 0
12-B 2 20-G 0 26-G 1
12-C 1 20-H 0 26-H 2
12-D 1 20- 0 26-H-1 0
12-D-1 0 26- 2
12-E 1
13 9

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;
Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23;

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page. "f" - Fuel Surcharge

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: April 20, 2020 EFFECTIVE: May 20, 2020 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC. ”

81st Revised Page 5 cancels 80th Revised Page 5

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

CARRIERS PUBLISHED IN THIS TARIFF WITH PAGE NUMBERS
CARRIER
AAA MOVING & STORAGE CO.
ABC EASY MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY, LLC
A ACTION FAMILY MOVING, INC. t/a Transtar Moving Systems
ADAM MEYER, INC.
ADAM'S MOVING & HAULING, INC.
ALL WAYS MOVING & STORAGE, McKean & Burt, Inc. d/b/a
ALL WAYS WORLD WIDE MOVING, INC.
ALLEGHENY VALLEY TRANSFER
ALPHA INTERNATIONAL MOVERS, INC.
ALWAYS MOVING, LLC
AMERICAN OFFICE INSTALLERS, INC.
AMERICAN TWIN MOVERS, INC.
APOLLO MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY OF NEW CASTLE, PA
APPALACHIAN MOVERS, LLC
ARMSTRONG RELOCATION COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA, LLC t/a Jack Treier Moving & Storage
ARMSTRONG RELOCATION COMPANY LLC
BR-BK MOVING, LLC
ANTHONY BADER d/b/a BNT Movers
BARRY A. MILLS MOVING & HAULING, LLC
BEKINS A-1 MOVERS, INC., Ace Moving and Storage t/a
J. H. BENNETT MOVING & STORAGE, INC.
RONALD E. BECK t/a First Step Moving
BEN THE MOVER GUY, LLC
BERGERS MOVING & STORAGE, INC.
BESTDARNMOVERS
BIRDISH, INC., /a Two Men and A Truck of Princeton
BRIER MOVING COMPANY, LLC
BROADWAY MOVING & STORAGE, INC.
BRODY MOVING SERVICES LLC
BUDD VAN LINES INC.
CD LOSCO LLC t/a College Hunks Hauling Junk and Moving

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

PAGE(S)
11-A, 11-B, 11-C
11-D, 11-E
11-H

12-B, 12-C, 12-D, 12-D-1, 12-E

13, 13-A, 13-B
14, 14-A, 14-B, 14-C
14-D, 14-D-1, 14-E
15, 15-A
156-B, 15-C
15-G, 15-H
15-1, 15-J
16
20, 20-A
20-E
20-F
20-1
20-G, 20-H
21-A, 21-B
22, 22-A, 22-B
12, 12-A
21-E, 21-F
21-C, 21-C-1
21-H, 21-H-1
21-D
21-G
22-C, 22-C1
23-B, 23-B-1
23-D, 23-E
23-F
26-G, 26-H, 26-H-1, 26-|
26-E, 26-F

ISSUED: April 20, 2020

EFFECTIVE: May 20, 2020 (except as noted)

ISSUED BY: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.
9th Revised Page 20 Cancels 8th Revised Page 20 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

APOLLO MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY New Castle PA Certificate No. A-00095719
OF NEW CASTLE, PA

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall
apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

Subject to Notes 1 to 18 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a GOMBINATION of the applicable
TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.

COLUMN 1 4 COLUMN 2 l 4 COLUMN 3 4 COLUMN 4
HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS)
EQUIPMENT AND MEN TRAVELING CHARGES WEEKDAYS SUNDAYS AND SATURDAY
ANY DAY (ANY HOUR) HOLIDAYS (ANY HOUR)
(Flat Charges in Dollars) (ANY HOUR)
DRIVER, each See Note 42.00 84.00 63.00
ADDITIONAL MEN, each 9 Below 32.00 64.00 48.00

A NOTE 1- Traveling charges (Column 1) are in addition to hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4).
A NOTE 2- Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) are based on the day or days, or period of days, as indicated, during which services
are performed.
A NOTE 3-When a holiday falls on a Saturday, the rates named in Columns 1 and 2 shall be applicable.
A NOTE 4 - Where "WEEKDAYS" services commence at the request of the shipper after 5:00PM and before 6:00AM, rates in
Column 4 shall apply.
A NOTE 5 - Waiver of Saturday (Column 4) rates for carrier convenience: Carrier shail not assess Saturday (Column 4) rates for
a Saturday move when said move is performed solely at the carrier's convenience. In such case, the carrier shall charge based on
Weekdays (Column 2) rates.
A NOTE 6 - Supervisor hourly rate, when applicable, will be charged at a rate $5.00 above the driver hourly rate.
4 NOTE 7 - Add "vehicle" rate shown in this note to "driver" rate shown above:
Straight Truck - $30.00 per hour Tractor & Semi-Trailer - $50.00 per hour
A NOTEs- Hourly rates (Columns 2, 3 and 4) computed in quarter hour periods; fractions of one-quarter hour considered as
one-quarter hour.
A NOTE Q- Applicable travel charge will be determined based on distance from carrier's terminal to either the first point of origin
or final destination back to carrier's terminal, whichever if furthest:
Over 0 miles but not over 15 miles - One (1) hour
Over 15 miles but not 25 miles - One and one-half (1 1/2) hours
Over 25 miles but not over 30 miles - Two (2) hours
Over 30 miles but not over 40 miles - Two and one-half (2 1/2) hours
Over 40 miles but not over 50 miles - Three (3) hours
A NOTE 10 - Minimum Transportation Charges:
Weekdays: three (3) hours at rates named in Column 2 plus applicable travel charge.
Sundays an Holidays: six (6) hours at rates named in Column 3 plus applicable travel charge.
Saturdays: four (4) hours at rates hamed in Column 4 plus applicable travel charge.

(Z) Effective (date) on one day's Notice under authority of Pa . Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: April 20, 2020 EFFECTIVE: May 20, 2020

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

Original Page 20-A FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

APOLLO MOVING & STORAGE COMPANY New Castle PA Certificate No. A-00095719
OF NEW CASTLE, PA

A NOTE 11 - Waiver of minimum charges for carrier convenience: Carrier shall nor assess a minimum charge (number of hours)

whenever a move requires less than the minimum number of hours filed and said move is performed solely at the carrier's convenience.
In such instances, the carrier shall charge based on the actual time to complete the move plus applicable travel charge.
A NOTE 12 - When storage-in-transit shipment is not unloaded at carrier's warehouse and shipment remains on carrier's vehicle, an
overnight SIT flat charge of $250.00 per vehicle per night will be assessed. Traveling time on delivery will be added using the distances
in Column 1 (see Note 9). The prevailing minimum charge will apply on each day of service.
A NOTE 13 - in lieu of applicable rate provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier for Packing, Unpacking and
Containers charges, apply a $35.00 hourly charge per packer plus applicable Container Charge (Item 310). This charge will apply
when either packing or unpacking services only are requested.

The following notes apply in lieu of rates and rules & regulation provided in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 (50-T for moves

40 miles and less) and Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 51 (51-W for moves in excess of 40 miles).

& NOTE 14 - Depreciated Value Protection will not be offered.
NOTE 15 - In lieu of the applicable rates provided in Tariffs Freight Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 50 & 51 for the above carrier, the cost to Supply,

Pack and Unpack TV Cartons is: Supply/Pack - $150.00 each and Unpack - $25.00 each.
A NOTE 16 - In lieu of applicable rates provided for in Tariffs Freight Pa. P.U.C. Nos. 50 & 51 for the above carrier the cost to Supply/Pack

Mattress Bags is: $15.00 each.
A NOTE17-A pre-paid deposit of $200.00 is required at the time the move is scheduled. Cancellation Poalicy: 50% of the deposit fee

will be refunded if move is cancelled 8-14 days prior to the move date. No refund of the deposit fee if move is cancelled 0-7 days
prior to the move date.

A NOTE 18 - Pickup or delivery on SIT - Schedule |

¢ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: April 20, 2020 EFFECTIVE: May 20, 2020

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125




